

## **RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM**

# <u>Title</u>

Approving a Contract with Baxter & Woodman Consulting Engineers for the Base Flood Benchmarking for the Kane County Department of Environmental & Water Resources

#### **Committee Flow:**

Development Committee, Finance and Budget Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

### Contact:

Anne Wilford, 630-232-3496

# **Budget Information:**

Was this item budgeted? Yes	Appropriation Amount: \$50,000
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

## **Summary**:

The Kane County Hazard Mitigation Plan identified flooding as the County's highest natural hazards risk. Flooding disproportionality impacts lower income areas. This intiative will promote flooding awareness and education for the safety of Kane County residents and protection of infrastructure. This agreement between Kane County Environmental and Water Resources Department and Baxter & Woodman Engineering Consultants will assist the County in providing signage to promote floodplain safety and better floodplain management in Kane County.